
Berufliche Stellung, 2021

Frauen

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Selbständige

Mitarbeitende
Familienmitglieder

Arbeitnehmende in
Unternehmensleitung

Arbeitnehmende mit
Vorgesetztenfunktion

Arbeitnehmende ohne
Vorgesetztenfunktion

Lehrlinge

15,4

1,8

7,2

22,5

48,3

4,9

© BFS 2022Quelle: BFS – Schweizerische Arbeitskräfteerhebung (SAKE)

80% 60% 40% 20% 0%

10,8

2,3

3,7

64,4

3,7

Männer

15,0


